

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
28802-28803/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012  
in DBCRP No. 5/2012 in DBCWP No. 5822/2011,15/07/2011 in DBCWP No.  
5822/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VA FRIENDSHIP SOLAR PARK PVT.LTD. & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivekchib,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshery,adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and  
is granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER