

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28802-28803/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VA FRIENDSHIP SOLAR PARK PVT. LTD. & ANR

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters after four weeks."

It is submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has on 15.10.2014 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has been circulated herewith. Respondent No. 3 & 4 are served with AD cards and certificate of service has been received from District Court in respect of Respondent No. 5 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR